NICOR, Inc.   2200 Midtown Place NE, Albuquerque, NM 87107 P: 800.821.6283 F: 800.892.8393
 www.nicorlighting.com November 12, 2019 11:27 AM CDA10STND Page 1 of 5
CDA10 10” Downlight
Specification Grade Standard Downlight
Type
Catalog
Project
Date

CDA10 10” Downlight
Specification Grade Standard Downlight
Ordering Information
Trim and Optic
Series Version Optic Reflector Flange
CDA10TR 2 20 (Narrow Optic) WH (White) SF (Self-flanged)
40 (Medium Optic) SC (Specular Clear) WH (White)
60 (Wide Optic) CZ (Clear Haze) FL (Flangeless)
GL (Wheat) CUST (Custom)
BK (Black)
CM (Champagne)
CUST (Custom)
Example: CDA10TR220WHSF
Accessories
Reflector
Series Version Reflector Flange
CDA10RFL 2 WH (White) SF (Self-flanged)
SC (Specular Clear) WH (White)
CZ (Clear Haze) FL (Flangeless)
GL (Wheat) CUST (Custom)
BK (Black)
CM (Champagne)
CUST (Custom)
Flangeless Adapter
Series
CDA10FLNGLESADAPT
Light Engine
Series Version Wattage Voltage CCT CRI
CDALE 2 016 (16 Watts) U (120-277VAC) 27 (2700 K) 8 (80 CRI)
025 (25 Watts) 30 (3000 K) 9 (90 CRI)
038 (38 Watts) 35 (3500 K)
050 (50 Watts) 40 (4000 K)
50 (5000 K)
DW (Dim to Warm)1
Example: CDALE2016U278
1Dim to Warm only available at 90CRI on 16W, 25W, and 38W fixtures
Optics
Series Version Style
CDAOP 2 20 (Narrow Optic)
40 (Medium Optic)
60 (Wide Optic)
Glare Shield
Series Version Style
CDA10GS 2 WH (White)
SC (Specular Clear)
CZ (Clear Haze)
Housing
Series Version Style Emergency
CDA10HS 2 A (Architectural) E1 (EMB45)
F (Plaster Frame) E2 (EMB80)
R (Remodel) E3 (EMB250)
Example: CDA10H2R
For a complete unit, order all three components; housing, light engine, trim and optic as shown below.